
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 218-1496 Name: Second Year Extension, Award of Bid and Contract -
Gold Star Foods - Nutrition Services Department

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/7/2018 Senior Business Officer

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2018 6/27/2018

Enactment date: 6/27/2018 18-1064Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Resolution No.1718  - Second year extension and Amendment No. 2 of
contract Frozen Food and Groceries No. 15-16/06 - Gold Star Foods Inc., of Ontario, CA for the
amount not to exceed $8,000,000.00.  This agreement extension and amendment is for a one year
term effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-1496 Second Year Extension, Award of Bid and Contract - Gold Star Foods - Nutrition Services
Department

Contact:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/27/2018 2 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1718-0214 - Second Year Extension, Award of Bid (RFP No. 15-

16/06) and Contract between the District and Gold Star Foods, Inc., Ontario, CA, for the latter, as the responsive,

responsible bidder, to provide frozen food and groceries, for District’s Nutrition Programs, in the amount of

$8,000,000.00, for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

